TO: Board of Trustees
FROM: The President
SUBJECT: Personnel Actions

Michael Kennedy, MS
Effective: 12/18/2023

Rebecca Newell, MA
Effective: 2/5/2024

Timothy St. John, MS
Effective: 1/29/2024

Eric Wheeler, MED
Effective: 1/2/2024

Alexandra Wysocki, BS
Effective: 1/8/2024
End Date: 9/30/2024

Christian Estrella
Effective:

DATE: February 6, 2024
NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N04-23/24

Hires

Director of Student Development
Student Development
Replacement Position - Budgeted line

Director of Title IX/EEO
Human Resources & Payroll Services
Replacement Position - Budgeted line

Dean of Students
Student Affairs
Replacement Position - Budgeted line

Staff Assistant, Area Coordinator
Housing & Residential Services
Replacement Position - Budgeted line

Interim Director, Police Concentration Academy
Behavioral Sciences
Replacement Position - Budgeted line

Reduction in Force/Cost savings
Associate Vice President for Finance and Administration
Finance and Administration

$87,500.00

$115,000.00

$125,000.00

$49,000.00

$85,000.00

$151,142.78



Elena Arranz Alonso
Effective: 12/9/2023

Maya McCabe
Effective: 12/22/2023

Brooke Morgan
Effective: 12/15/2023

Jeanette Robichaud
Effective: 3/8/2024

Brian Schremser
Effective: 1/12/2024

Aaron Tourigny
Effective: 12/15/2023

Erin Turchetta
Effective: 12/29/2023

Carin Bullis
Effective: 1/29/2024

Resignations
Director of Operations
SGOCE
Resignation

Assistant Director, Upward Bound Math and Science
Upward Bound Math and Science
Resignation

Staff Associate, Environmental Health, Safety, and Risk Manager
Capital Planning & Maintenance
Resignation

Director, Grants and Sponsored Programs
Alumni & Development/Grants
Retirement

Staff Assistant, Outreach & Recruitment
SGOCE
Resignation

Special Assistant to the President for Community, Governmental Affairs and S

President's Office
Resignation

Director of Enrollment Management
SGOCE
Resignation

Change in Title and Salary
From: Director of Budgeting
To: Senior Director of Budgeting
Finance and Administration
**Additional Responsibilities added**

$73,000.00

$51,500.00

$88,500.00

$97,966.17

$52,020.00

$95,000.00

$88,713.20

From: $117,649.77
To: $122,649.77



Summer Fetterroll
Effective: 12/4/2023

Joseph Flanagan
Effective: 2/10/2024

Eric Soucy
Effective: 12/29/2023

Peter August
Effective: 1/1/2024

Reid Parsons
Effective: 12/31/2023
End: 12/31/2024

Karina Bautista
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Eric Budd
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Change in Salary/Degree Adjustment
Director of Student Accounts From: $114,026.47
Student Accounts To: $115,526.47
**Increased $1500 due to receiving MBA**

Change in Salary/Return from Interim Pay
Staff Assistant From: $68,021.038
Student Affairs/Conduct To: $65,333.88
**Accepted additional responsibilities due to vacancy in department. Position has been filled**

Assistant Director/Area Coordinator From: $62,400.00
Housing & Residential Services To: $57,200.00
**Accepted additional responsibilities due to vacancy in department. Position has been filled**

Interim Position

From: Assistant Director From: $75,646.95
To: Director of Enrollment for SGOCE (Interim) To: $83,446.95

SGOCE
**Currently perfrorming additional responsibilities in SGOCE due to resignation of Director**

Leave/No Pay
Associate Professor $78,025.21

Environmental, Geographic and Public Health Sciences

Sabbatical Leaves 1/2 Year

Associate Professor $77,133.80
Humanities
Professor $124,182.37

Economics History Political Science



Xuzhou Chen
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Elyse Clark
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Yasser Derwiche Djazaerly
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Steven Edwards
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Jonathan Harvey
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Timothy Hilliard
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Michael Hoberman
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Kim Kay
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Megan Krell
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Professor
Computer Science

Assistant Professor

Earth, Geographic, and Public Health Sciences

Professor
Humanities

Professor
English Studies

Associate Professor
Humanities

Professor
Exercise & Sports Science

Professor
English Studies

Professor
Business Administration

Professor
Behavioral Sciences

$146,820.73

$67,439.78

$89,228.33

$86,120.88

$73,494.66

$97,326.51

$103,695.42

$109,503.37

$84,966.58



John Ludlam
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Nirajan Mani
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Amy McGlothlin
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Kelly Morgan
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Andrea Olmstead
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Robert Shapiro
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Jason Talanian
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Samuel Tobin
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Wafa Unus
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Professor
Biology

Associate Professor
Engineering Technology

Assistant Professor
Humanities

Professor
Communications Media

Assistant Professor
Humanities

Associate Professor
Education

Assistant Professor
Exercise & Sports Science

Professor
Communications Media

Assistant Professor
English Studies

$90,024.48

$82,040.48

$64,176.55

$130,799.18

$67,439.78

$76,579.05

$69,071.38

$84,966.58

$67,439.78



Eric Williams
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 1/13/2025

Sarah Wright
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Hong Yu
Effective: 1/14/2025
End: 5/31/2025

Lynn D'Agostino
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Patricia Kio
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Eileen Kirk
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Min Li
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Jessica Oehrlein
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Kiernan Riley
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Associate Professor
Biology

Associate Professor
Mathematics

Assistant Professor
Engineering Technology

2nd Year Reappointment
Assistant Professor

Education

Assistant Professor
Engineering Technology

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Behavioral Sciences

Assistant Professor
Mathematics

Assistant Professor
Nursing

$76,579.05

$76,583.17

$76,141.68

$73,156.70

$74,082.48

$70,289.77

$69,208.17

$70,570.98

$86,528.00



Olivia Rossetti
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 8/31/2025

Jennie Snow
Effective: 9/1/2024
End: 5/31/2025

Assistant Librarian
Library

Assistant Professor
English Studies

$56,228.97

$71,371.37
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