TO: Board of Trustees FROM: The President

**SUBJECT: Personnel Actions** 

DATE: February 6, 2024

NOTIFICATION NUMBER: N04-23/24

### Hires

Michael Kennedy, MS	Director of Student Development	\$87,500.00
Effective: 12/18/2023	Student Development	
, ,	Replacement Position - Budgeted line	
	, and the second	
Rebecca Newell, MA	Director of Title IX/EEO	\$115,000.00
Effective: 2/5/2024	Human Resources & Payroll Services	
	Replacement Position - Budgeted line	
Timothy St. John, MS	Dean of Students	\$125,000.00
Effective: 1/29/2024	Student Affairs	
	Replacement Position - Budgeted line	
Frie M/hooley MAFD	Stoff Assistant Area Caprelinator	¢40,000,00
Eric Wheeler, MED	Staff Assistant, Area Coordinator	\$49,000.00
Effective: 1/2/2024	Housing & Residential Services	
	Replacement Position - Budgeted line	
Alexandra Wysocki, BS	Interim Director, Police Concentration Academy	\$85,000.00
Effective: 1/8/2024	Behavioral Sciences	,,
End Date: 9/30/2024	Replacement Position - Budgeted line	
	Reduction in Force/Cost savings	
Christian Estrella	Associate Vice President for Finance and Administration	\$151,142.78
Effective:	Finance and Administration	

Resignations

Elena Arranz Alonso Effective: 12/9/2023	Director of Operations SGOCE Resignation	\$73,000.00	
Maya McCabe Effective: 12/22/2023	Assistant Director, Upward Bound Math and Science Upward Bound Math and Science Resignation	\$51,500.00	
Brooke Morgan Effective: 12/15/2023	Staff Associate, Environmental Health, Safety, and Risk Manager Capital Planning & Maintenance Resignation	\$88,500.00	
Jeanette Robichaud Effective: 3/8/2024	Director, Grants and Sponsored Programs Alumni & Development/Grants Retirement	\$97,966.17	
Brian Schremser Effective: 1/12/2024	Staff Assistant, Outreach & Recruitment SGOCE Resignation	\$52,020.00	
Aaron Tourigny Effective: 12/15/2023	Special Assistant to the President for Community, Governmental Affairs and Spresident's Office  **Resignation**	\$95,000.00	
Erin Turchetta Effective: 12/29/2023	Director of Enrollment Management SGOCE Resignation	\$88,713.20	
Change in Title and Salary			
Carin Bullis Effective: 1/29/2024	From: Director of Budgeting To: Senior Director of Budgeting Finance and Administration **Additional Responsibilities added**	From: \$117,649.77 To: \$122,649.77	

Change in Salary/Degree Adjustment	Change	in Salary	//Degree	Adjustment
------------------------------------	--------	-----------	----------	------------

Summer Fetterroll Director of Student Accounts From: \$114,026.47
Effective: 12/4/2023 Student Accounts To: \$115,526.47

\*\*Increased \$1500 due to receiving MBA\*\*

## **Change in Salary/Return from Interim Pay**

Joseph Flanagan Staff Assistant From: \$68,021.038
Effective: 2/10/2024 Student Affairs/Conduct To: \$65,333.88

\*\*Accepted additional responsibilities due to vacancy in department. Position has been filled\*\*

Eric Soucy Assistant Director/Area Coordinator From: \$62,400.00

Effective: 12/29/2023 Housing & Residential Services To: \$57,200.00

\*\*Accepted additional responsibilities due to vacancy in department. Position has been filled\*\*

### **Interim Position**

Peter August From: Assistant Director From: \$75,646.95

Effective: 1/1/2024 To: Director of Enrollment for SGOCE (Interim) To: \$83,446.95

**SGOCE** 

\*\*Currently perfrorming additional responsibilities in SGOCE due to resignation of Director\*\*

# Leave/No Pay

Reid Parsons Associate Professor \$78,025.21

Effective: 12/31/2023 Environmental, Geographic and Public Health Sciences

End: 12/31/2024

## Sabbatical Leaves 1/2 Year

Karina Bautista Associate Professor \$77,133.80

Effective: 1/14/2025 Humanities

End: 5/31/2025

Eric Budd Professor \$124,182.37

Effective: 1/14/2025 Economics History Political Science

End: 5/31/2025

Xuzhou Chen Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Professor Computer Science	\$146,820.73	
Elyse Clark Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Earth, Geographic, and Public Health Sciences	\$67,439.78	
Yasser Derwiche Djazaerly Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor Humanities	\$89,228.33	
Steven Edwards Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor English Studies	\$86,120.88	
Jonathan Harvey Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Associate Professor Humanities	\$73,494.66	
Timothy Hilliard Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Professor Exercise & Sports Science	\$97,326.51	
Michael Hoberman Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor English Studies	\$103,695.42	
Kim Kay Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor Business Administration	\$109,503.37	
Megan Krell Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$84,966.58	

John Ludlam Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor Biology	\$90,024.48
Nirajan Mani Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Associate Professor Engineering Technology	\$82,040.48
Amy McGlothlin Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Humanities	\$64,176.55
Kelly Morgan Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Professor Communications Media	\$130,799.18
Andrea Olmstead Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Humanities	\$67,439.78
Robert Shapiro Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Associate Professor Education	\$76,579.05
Jason Talanian Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Exercise & Sports Science	\$69,071.38
Samuel Tobin Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Professor Communications Media	\$84,966.58
Wafa Unus Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor English Studies	\$67,439.78

Eric Williams Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 1/13/2025	Associate Professor Biology	\$76,579.05	
Sarah Wright Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Associate Professor Mathematics	\$76,583.17	
Hong Yu Effective: 1/14/2025 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Engineering Technology	\$76,141.68	
2nd Year Reappointment			
Lynn D'Agostino Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Education	\$73,156.70	
Patricia Kio Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Engineering Technology	\$74,082.48	
Eileen Kirk Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$70,289.77	
Min Li Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Behavioral Sciences	\$69,208.17	
Jessica Oehrlein Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Mathematics	\$70,570.98	
Kiernan Riley Effective: 9/1/2024 End: 5/31/2025	Assistant Professor Nursing	\$86,528.00	

Olivia Rossetti Assistant Librarian \$56,228.97
Effective: 9/1/2024 Library
End: 8/31/2025

Jennie Snow Assistant Professor \$71,371.37
Effective: 9/1/2024 English Studies
End: 5/31/2025